Management Branch (04106) 5-9-76, 2nd and 3rd Floor, Prabhat Towers, Opp. SBI Amaravathi LHO, 
Chapel Road,  Gunfoundry, Hyderabad - 500001,  the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS 
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” ON 28.01.2026, for recovery of Rs. 
19,63,48,282-16 (Rupees Nineteen Crores Sixty Three Lakhs Forty Eight  Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty Two and Paisa Sixteen Only) as on 27.05.2024 plus interest  thereof at contractual rate with 
effect from 28.05.2024 + with incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc, due to the secured creditor 
from M/s.Sai Global Yarntex (India) Pvt Ltd and its Guarantors 01.